PRINTED: 12/23/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA 'D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
, , ,	COMMEDITOR	IDENTIFICATION NO.	A. BUILDING	3 JAN 05 ZUIZ	С	
		345279	B. WNG		12/16/2011	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HUNTER	HILLS NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER	ı	O BOX BOX 8495		
			R	OCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 314 SS=D	PREVENT/HEAL PRI Based on the compre resident, the facility m who enters the facility m who enters the facility does not develop pres individual's clinical co they were unavoidable pressure sores receiv services to promote h prevent new sores fro This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff and re resident/staff interviev facility failed to use th ulcer wound care orde for 1 of 3 (#2) sample- ulcers. A review of Resident i 5:30 pm indicated tha hypertensive, had GE insufficiency/renal faili Hyperkalemia, had so depression and was of Interview for Mental S indicated that she was was dependent on sta transferring, dressing, care. She needed on assistance with eating considered at risk for	hensive assessment of a nust ensure that a resident without pressure sores sure sores unless the ndition demonstrates that e; and a resident having res necessary treatment and realing, prevent infection and redeloping. It is not met as evidenced resident observations, ws, and record reviews the remost current pressure resigned by the physician diresidents with pressure resident was RD, Renal resident was RD, Renal resident and remotic Care. Her Brief restatus (BIMS) score is cognitively intact, but she resident was no O2. She was development of pressure and 2 - Stage I pressure	F 314	Disclaimer Statement Hunter Hills Nursing Rehabilitation Center acknowl the receipt of the Stateme Deficiencies and proposes this of correction to the extent the summary of findings is fac correct and in order to ma compliance with applicable and provisions of quality of correct submitted as a written allegat compliance. Hunter Hills Nursing Rehabilitation's response to Statement of Deficiencies doe denote agreement with Statement of Deficiencies nor it constitute as admission the	ent of s plan at the ctually sintain rules are of tion is ion of and this es not the r does at any urther, ursing refute n this rough formal other	
ARORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR DROVINGENS	N IPPI IN REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	
AMOINING !	DINCOTORS OF PROVIDERIS	SUPPLIER REPRESENT TIVE SIGNATURE	\	INTE	NOTOTIL	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that it safeguerds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days hing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 oays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

OFILES	COT OIT WEDIOTIVE OF	MEDIO/ ND OFTANOEO			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ONIDIN	J. UBUU-UUB I
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'ID PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1. 1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ı.´ I						С	
		345279	B. WI	IG		12/1	6/2011
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTER HILLS NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			QI	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804			(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 314	made of the Resident from Nurse (#3). Resident from Nurse (#3). Resident from Nurse (#3). Resident part of the belief of the surrounding gave permission for the care. The wound care resident has 3 pressure heel/foot and the left on for pressure relief. washed her hands, glaresident is blanket & observed to be wearing bunny boot on her left bandaged right foot/he flat pillow. The wound resident #2 is right foot of 3 wounds were made nurse. The nurse state confirmed, "There are resident is right foot one to the bottom of the heel (Stage II)." observed cleaning the wound cleanser then we gauze pads. The nurse washed her hands and applied Xeroform improved areas. She appthe Xeroform and used the dressings. The wood The resident has a healeft lower leg, but it is	pm an observation was #2 receiving wound care sident #2 was observed to her bed was alert and gs and staff. Resident #2 he observation of her wound enurse stated, "The re ulcers to her right bot/heel has a Bunny Boot The wound care nurse byed and drew back the sheet. Resident #2 was hig a pressure relieving foot. The resident 's hel was resting on a small care nurse removed the bot bandage. Observations de with the wound care hed, and observation he (3) pressure ulcers to the one to the side (stage I), he foot (Stage I), and one to The wound care nurse was 3 pressure ulcers with hyped the areas with 4x4 he then removed her gloves, d re-gloved. She then hegnated gauze over the held dx4 gauze pads over d a Kerlix wrap to secure hand care nurse stated, " helded skin tear wound to her holonger being treated."	E.	314	The wound care order for residuals clarified by the physician of 12/15/2011 A 100% audit of wound care or be completed by the Treatment to ensure the most current preulcer wound care order is signed physician to match with current order on Treatment Administrative Record by 1/2/2012. Any area identified will be clarified by the Treatment Nurse and/or Nurse Manager and approved and signed the attending physician.	ders will t Nurse ssure d by the t MD ation s	1/5/12

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
,	345279 B. WING				C 12/16/2011		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER	I	P	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O BOX BOX 8495 OCKY MOUNT, NC 27804) ·=···	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
	diagnosis of Failure t MDS dated 11/11/20 to have a cognitive si and 15 being the most stage II pressure ulor documented the resic incontinent and was in QD. A review of the physist the wound care to resmade: - The initial order care, dated 10/13/20 verbal order sheet: Normal Saline, Apply Kerlix QD. " - The next order dated 11/30/2011 alsorders sheet revealed 11/02/2011, D/C Sanin QD. " - The last and mo care order was documented by the facility order documented: "normal saline, swab we gauze, and wrap with A review of resident # Administration Record through 12/31/2011 we facility's wound care documented - "Clear	o Thrive. The resident 's 11 documented the resident core of 14 (scores = 1-15 st cognitive), and having 1 er. The record also dent as always being receiving Lasix 40mg PO cian 's orders concerning sident #2 's right foot was for the right foot wound 11 was documented on a 'Cleanse right heel with Santyl, 4x4, and wrap with for the same wound was o documented on a verbal i: "Late Entry - tyl Ointment to Right heel cost current right foot wound mented on resident #2 's ing 12/01-31/2011 and was s PAC on 12/01/2011. This Cleanse right heel with with betadine, apply 4x4 Kerlix. " 22 's Treatment of (TAR) dated 12/01/2011 ras conducted with the nurse. The TAR nse Right heel with wound deroform, 4x4, and Kerlix -	F	314	The Treatment Nurse was insethe Administrator, (RN) on 12-to ensure the most current preulcer wound care orders are signed by the Physician to match the current pressure ulcer order on Treatm Administration record. Pressure ulcer wound care order be reviewed by the Treatment and/or Administrative Nurse to that the most current wound of signed by the Physician weekly weeks, then monthly x 3 month utilizing a QI tool that reflects to order and Treatment Administration Record and MD match. The results of the QI at the reviewed by the Administration weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly months to ensure the facility's monitoring system is functioning appropriately.	29-2011 essure gned by rent hent ers will Nurse monitor order is x 4 ths the MD tration order udits will tor y x 3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES "ID PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345279	B. WING			C 6/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTER HILLS NURSING AND F	EHABILITATION CENTER	PC	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO D BOX BOX 8496 DCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	DE		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
O8/22/2011 docume resident's pressure Focus: Ulceration or integrity of layers of pressure R/T immob Goals: Current ulcer review; Interventions: Staff t skin areas, ensure a devices, Bunny boot as ordered, Turn and On 12/15/2011 at 12 #2's physician's p and November 2011 progress notes document of the control of the con	2's care plan dated nted the following for the ulcer/wound care: interference with structural skin caused by prolonged sility; will not worsen through next o report any redness or open ppropriate pressure relieving s to heels, Medications given d reposition while giving care. 2:50 p.m. a review of resident regress notes for October were conducted. The mented: eft heel with red firm area eft heel pressure sore Grade " Left heel with redness and kdown"; " Heels bilateral with reakdown." ogress notes for 10/22/2011 not identify the right foot/heel em/diagnosis even though the resident's wound care were there was no progress note ionth of December 2011 for	F 314	The results of the QI a reviewed in the Qualit Committee meeting m follow-up as deemed midentified concerns and the need for and frequentinued monitoring.	ry Improvement nonthly with necessary for the d to determine nency of		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		345279	B. WING			C 12/16/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTER HILLS NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8496 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	staff members #3 and hall nurse, acknowled nurse and had also be during her shifts for the Staff member #4 was physician is orders for observed given by the member #4 reviewed record but could not resident #2 is medic (orders waiting signal etc.) mirroring the resident #4 was observed in a documented with mirrored the observed Xeroform dressing) woopposite extremity (let The order documented the Lower Left Extremaply wound get Xerowith Kerlix. When discontinue the wour skin tear was located by the wound care not observation), Staff miresident #2 is medicany order to stop the sleft lower leg. During the same intereviewed resident #2 could not find any physician is wound care to reside tear). Staff member	conducted with the facility d #4. Staff member #4, the dged she was resident #2 's een her nurse previously he past several months. s asked if she could find the or resident #2 wound care as e wound care nurse. Staff I the resident 's medical find any physician 's order in al record or other areas ture, review, update files sident 's right foot wound red. Staff member #4 did	F	314			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NO PLAN OF CORRECTION .		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345279	B. WNG		40		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	340279	STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	 	/16/2011	
		EHABILITATION CENTER	POI	BOX BOX 8495 CKY MOUNT, NC 27804			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	second order to discotear wound treatment that initial, changes, and All had lines drawn to D/C, "but there were document when the discontinued. Additionally during the member #4 was asked was the current/corresident. Staff member wound cleanser. Apply that is the physician and content when the worder. Staff member #4 was read the order on the the physician and content wound corder. Staff member #4 was read the order on the the physician and content order was it correwith normal saline, so gauze and wrap with stated, "I'm not sure order." Staff member to the administrator to the administrator to the content was conducted in the content was content was conducted in the content was	cot/heel wound care and a continue the left lower leg skin to the continue the left lower leg skin to the course of the TAR documented the current wound care orders. The TAR documented the current wound care orders. The condition of the lefters in the condition of the current wound care order was an undated of the condition of the lefter wound care order was the correct which wound care or days a wound care on the weekends. If wound care on the weekends was with betadine, apply 4x4 which order is the correct which order is the wound care of the wound care intoot/heel and left lower leg.	F 314				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OPEN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUIL		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345279		B. WING	€		C 12/16/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTER HILLS NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			РО В	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OX BOX 8495 KY MOUNT, NC 27804	=		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	IN SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
get a new/clarification use the Xeroform on On 12/15/2011 at 1:2 facility 's Director of Administrator was condifferences in the woobserved wound care to resident #2. The Dreviewed resident #2 not find any other information. On 12/15/2011 at 1:4 provided a copy of a notice sent by staff mourse) to the facility 's information. On 12/15/2011. The information of the was unlateral foot has non-bound on-blanchable area skilled care boot and Change treatment to per protocol.") The initialed by staff mem documentation on the update the following Thank You (with the long of the work of the wor	d to call the physician and norder from the physician to the right heel. " 20 p.m. an interview with the Nursing (DON) and inducted concerning the und care orders and the engiven by staff member #3 DON and Administrator 's medical chart but could formation/orders showing a smade for resident #2 's DN stated she wound have to PAC to find out more 15 p.m. the Administrator faxed update information member #3 (wound care is PAC which was dated formation update notice if #2 as having 2 areas on her able to blanch. ("Right blanchable redness 1cm x is more fright foot near heel 1cm x 1cm. Removed floated foot off pillow. Tight heel to Xeroform gauze faxed information sheet was wher #3. Under the entire faxed information sheet was written - "11/16/11 PAC's initials)"	F	314				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES "ID PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345279	B. WING		1	C 6/2011	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER	.	P	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LÐ BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	facility's PAC for the dated 11/16/2011. The monthly order date were not the same. On 12/15/2011 at 3:2 conducted with the fa DON. They provided dated 12/15/2011 for resident #2's left low treatment of the resident was observed in her bed. Her position during the about her wound care changing the bandag left lower leg resident 3 weeks, they told me bandage on my left le was asked about the as observed during the as observed during the fa boot on her right. The nurse took the bimonth ago, she said. When asked if the woreturned to her room changing her bandag #2 responded, "No, time." Resident #2' members (aids and moom to provide care her body position in her sident stated, "No	e faxed information update his order was compared to ted 12/01/2011. The orders 15 p.m. and interview was acility 's Administrator and copies of 2 verbal orders review, to discontinue ver leg wound care and for lent 's right foot/heel. O p.m. an interview was ent #2 in her room. The ed to be still lying on her back ion was unchanged from the e wound care. When asked e and when the staff stopped es on the skin tear on her effect #2 stated, " It must be 2 or ent it was OK not to have a reganymore." Resident #2 Bunny Boot on her left foot the wound care and the lack foot. Resident #2 stated, " boot off my right foot about a I didn't need it anymore." conditioned her since the earlier that day, resident I'm here like this all the was asked if any staff urses) ever came to her and when done, changed her bed before leaving. The I can't move myself very toack most days." During	F	314			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ****Up PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	JRVEY
		345279	B. WI	8. WNG		12/	C 16/2011
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUNTER HILLS NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				P	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	Continued From page positions.	8	F	314			
The state of the s							
Transfer State Control							
The state of the s							